

# CHANGE ORDER

CCE NO. 3-09068

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2- -FINAL SUMMARY

OWNER: City of Tupelo

PROJECT: HIVE WATER LINE

CONTRACTOR: T.L. Wallace Construction

The following changes on the project, with quantities and items involved, are recommended for the reasons stated:

ADJUSTMENT FOR FINAL QUANTITIES - SEE ATTACHED

It is further understood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor and its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of all delays related thereto, and for performance of the changes within the time frame stated.

Original Contract Cost	<u>\$1,066,947.00</u>
Previously Approved C.O.'s Add (Deduct):	<u>\$20,974.10</u>
PREVIOUS CONTRACT TOTAL:	<u>\$1,087,921.10</u>
Estimated Amount Added by this C.O. :	<u>\$0.00</u>
Estimated Amount Deducted by this C.O. :	<u>(\$62,550.47)</u>
CONTRACT TOTAL:	<u>\$1,025,370.63</u>

DATE: 10/13 2021

  
For Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_ 2021

\_\_\_\_\_  
For the Owner (City of Tupelo)

ACCEPTED: 10-12- 2021

  
For the Contractor (T.L. Wallace Construction)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL QUANTITY SUMMARY

TUPELO HIVE WATER

OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO

CONTRACTOR: T.L. Wallace Construction

CCE# 8066

Item	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Change Amount	Change Order Quantities	Change Order Amount	Final Construction Quantities	Summary Change Order Amount	Final Contract Amount
1	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped)	18,623	LIN.F	\$34.75	\$647,149.25					
1a	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped) (Photographs)	18,623	LIN.F	\$34.75				18,035	(\$2,043.30)	\$62,671.63
1b	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped) (Installation and Backfill)	18,623	LIN.F	\$22,587.25				18,065	(\$10,345.06)	\$410,301.94
1c	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped) (Premium Testing)	18,623	LIN.F	\$1,237.75				18,065	(\$795.76)	\$31,561.66
1d	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped) (Clean Up)	18,623	LIN.F	\$3,475				18,065	(\$1,591.55)	\$63,123.38
2	14" HOPE DR 11, DPS, PR 200 Water Pipe Line, Includes Bore and Adaptors (Bore for Creek)	470	LIN.F	\$98.00	\$46,530.00			535	6,435.00	\$52,965.00
3	14" HOPE DR 11, DPS, PR 200 Water Pipe Line, Includes Adaptors	360	LIN.F	\$36,100.00	\$13,080.00			380		\$16,100.00
4	10" HOPE DR 11, DPS, PR 200 Sewer Pipe Line, Includes Bore and Adaptors (Bore for Creek)	470	LIN.F	\$64.00	\$30,080.00			470		\$30,080.00
5	10" HOPE DR 11, DPS, PR 200 Sewer Pipe Line, Includes Adaptors	480	LIN.F	\$62.00	\$29,760.00			400		\$24,800.00
6	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (Polywrapped)	40	LIN.F	\$20.00	\$800.00			20	(\$400.00)	\$540.00
7	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (Polywrapped)	80	LIN.F	\$12.00	\$960.00			120	800.00	\$2,400.00
8	12" Roundcast Joint Gasket	450	Each	\$137.25	\$61,762.50			216	(\$2,808.00)	\$58,954.50
9	12" Gable Valve and Box	4	Each	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00			4	\$1,647.00	\$9,347.00
10	12" Gable Valve and Box	1	Each	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00			1		\$1,140.00
11	12" Gable Valve and Box	8	Each	\$2,140.00	\$17,120.00			8	780.00	\$6,840.00
12	12" Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Each	\$6,017.00	\$6,017.00			1	2,140.00	\$10,260.00
13	12" Manhole Tin	5,000	Lbs	\$8.00	\$40,000.00			6,860	11,208.00	\$41,208.00
14	12" Manhole Reinforced Joint	7	Each	\$762.00	\$5,334.00			7		\$5,334.00
15	Manual Water Air Release Valve Assembly	2	Each	\$2,020.00	\$4,040.00			2		\$4,040.00
16	Automatic Water Air Release Valve Assembly with/without	2	Each	\$3,615.00	\$7,230.00			2		\$7,230.00
17	1" Compression Sewer Air Release Valve Assembly with/without	40	Each	\$348.50	\$13,940.00			50	385.00	\$1,925.00
18	1" Pressure Identification Markers	150	Each	\$90.00	\$13,500.00			28,06	(\$10,812.60)	\$2,687.40
19	Concrete Reinforcing	984	SqYd	\$65.00	\$63,960.00					
20	Blumenco Asphalt Reinforcing	275	SqYd	\$45.00	\$12,375.00					
21	Rebar, 200 Lb	50	Tons	\$46.00	\$2,300.00					
22	Welding (MFT)	260	LIN.F	\$4.00	\$1,040.00			250	(\$28.00)	\$1,000.00
23	Soil Snd	2,000	SqYd	\$10.00	\$20,000.00			1,150	(\$8,500.00)	\$11,500.00
24	Soil Snd	12,150	LIN.F	\$0.45	\$5,467.50			12,150		\$5,467.50
25	Soil Snd	6,025	LIN.F	\$1.50	\$9,037.50			6,025		\$9,037.50
26	Temporary Sit Fence	500	LIN.F	\$2.50	\$1,250.00			500		\$1,250.00
27	11/8" x 0.250" Round Steel Encasement for 12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350 (Bore for Roadway)	140	LIN.F	\$187.00	\$26,180.00			140		\$26,180.00
28	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350 (polywrapped)	160	LIN.F	\$34.75	\$5,560.00			162	69.50	\$5,629.50
29	16" x 0.250" Round Steel Encasement for 12" Pressure Sewer Line, CI 200 (Bore for Roadway)	140	LIN.F	\$150.00	\$21,000.00			140		\$21,000.00
30	12" Pressure Sewer Line, CI 200	160	LIN.F	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00			160		\$1,920.00
31	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped)	250	LIN.F	\$68.00	\$17,000.00			250		\$17,000.00
32	12" Ductile Iron Water Pipe, CI 350, (polywrapped)	250	LIN.F	\$34.75	\$8,687.50			250		\$8,687.50
33	12" Pressure Sewer Line, CI 200	250	LIN.F	\$12.00	\$3,000.00			250		\$3,000.00
34	Concrete Reinforcing	500	SqYd	\$68.00	\$34,000.00			500		\$34,000.00
35	Soil Snd	124.44	LIN.F	\$10.00	\$1,244.40			124.44		\$1,244.40
36	Soil Snd	1.00	Lb	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00			1.00		\$10,300.00

Total Original Contract Amount \$1,068,947.00 Change Order #1 Amount \$20,874.10 Summary Change Amount \$ (62,550.47) Final Contract Amount \$1,025,370.63

\* - Change Order #1